BALTIMORE CITY COUNCIL

ACTION ON EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT

The (Appointment or Reappointment) of Amy McClain EA22-0122)

Of the Affordable Housing Trust Fund C	Commission	
For A TERM	EXPIRING	December 3, 2024
received by the City Council from the	Mayor on	May 16, 2022
and referred to the Committee on Execu	itive Appointments on Sa	aid CommitteMay 16 25, 2022
held hearing on said Appointment on		June 23, 2022
The Committee on Executive Appointment	:s on	June 23, 2022
having carefully considered said nomi	nation, recommends tha	t the City Council (confirm)or
refuse to confirm) said nomination.		
Chairman		
		25
		· · · · ·
11 ⁻¹	3	1
As a timely confirmation hearing by the	ne Committee on Executiv	ve Appointments was rendered
impossible by the occurrence of circum	nstances unrelated to t	he merit of the nomination in
question, said Committee recommends th	hat the City Council re	jects without prejudice the
nomination of		
Chairman		

To Her Honor the Mayor

Member

As a

The City Council of Baltimore has (confirmed or refused to confirm) the above on June 27, 2022 _____, and the vote being: ____aye, ____aye, _____

passed.

IM

President

The City Council of Baltimore having received the above mentioned on ______, this will advise your Honor that three regular succeeding meetings have been held by said City Council thereafter without either confirming or refusing to confirm said nomination in accordance with Section 6, Article IV, Charter of Baltimore City (1964 Revision).

BALTIMORE CITY COUNCIL